# 503577286 11/19/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3623914

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SONY CORPORATION	11/13/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	129, SAMSUNG-RO (MAETAN-DONG), YEONGTONG-GU	
City:	SUWON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	<b>Postal Code:</b> 443-742	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7656430

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)668-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-668-8000

Email: jevensen@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN A. CASTELLANO

Address Line 1: 11730 PLAZA AMERICA DR., SUITE 600 HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9587-500260	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. CASTELLANO	
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Castellano/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2015	

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2015-11-18 Assignment Agreement (US) 20151113#page1.tif source=2015-11-18 Assignment Agreement (US) 20151113#page2.tif source=2015-11-18 Assignment Agreement (US) 20151113#page3.tif

PATENT 503577286 REEL: 037090 FRAME: 0242

# Exhibit C

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR ASSIGNED PATENTS

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SONY CORPORATION, having a place of business at 1-7-1 Konan, Tokyo 108-0075 Japan, is hereinafter called "Assignor," and is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest and assignee of the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Annex A;

AND WHEREAS, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., having a place of business at 129, Samsung-ro (Maetan-dong), Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742, Republic of Korea, and who, together with its successors, assigns and legal representatives, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent listed in the attached Annex A, and the inventions described and claimed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, conveys and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Annex A, and the inventions therein contained and described, including the right to apply for any letters patent in any and all countries on the inventions, and any letters patent that may be or have been issued thereon or therefor, in the United States and elsewhere, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which the letters patent may be issued or have been issued, and including all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of actions relating to any of the inventions or discoveries thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and similar authorities to issue all such letters patent to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this instrument of Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 037090 FRAME: 0243 SONY CORPORATION

SOHEI SUZUKI

<u>Senior General Manager</u> Title

WITNESSED BY:

JIRO OZAKI

1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN Address

**PATENT** REEL: 037090 FRAME: 0244

# ANNEX A ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR ASSIGNED PATENTS

Family	Country	Patent#	Title
WINDOWN LACOUR CONTROL	US	7656430	Information processing system, information
			processing apparatus and method, and program
1 JP 4345692 CN ZL200610058250	JP	4345692	情報処理システム、情報処理装置および方法、並
		びにプログラム	
	CN	ZL200610058250.6	信息处理系统、信息处理装置和方法

**RECORDED: 11/19/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 037090 FRAME: 0245